 ___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________

 6ES7522-5FF00-0AB0
General information
Product type designation DQ 8x230VAC/2A ST (Triac)
Hardware functional status FS01
Firmware version V2.0.0
• FW update possible Yes
Product function
I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
STEP 7 TIA Portal can be configured/integrated
as of version
V12 / V12
STEP 7 can be configured/integrated as of version V5.5 SP3 / -
PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision V1.0 / V5.1
PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision V2.3 / -
Operating mode
DQ Yes
DQ with energy-saving function No
PWM No
Oversampling No
MSO Yes
Output voltage
Rated value (AC) 120/230 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz